

**MCS-5. Candy Menu - 2021 Season**

<b>CANDY SECTION</b>	<b>2021 Price</b>	<b>Comments</b>
CANDY APPLE	3.55	<b>GREEN</b> delicious apples dipped in a sweet candy coating w/ a mild cherry flavor - made daily. Wrapped & Twist-Tied Closed.
CANDY APPLE W/ NUTS	3.95	Our Yummy Candy Apples generously covered in Chopped Peanuts!
CARMEL APPLE	4.55	<b>GREEN</b> delicious apples generously coated w/ tasty caramel - made daily. Wrapped & Twist-Tied closed.
COTTON CANDY	4.10	All cotton candy is "Bagged" & twist-tied shut. We do not offer it on "Cones". Typical flavors are <b>Pink Cherry</b> and <b>Blue Raspberry</b> .
COTTON CANDY - 2 BAG SPECIAL	7.65	<b>Save 55 cents!</b> with the purchase of 2 bags.
ROCK CANDY - ASSORTED FLAVORS	2.00	<b>Blue Raspberry, Cotton Candy, Watermelon, Cherry, Blueberry, &amp; Orangesicle.</b>
SMALL POPCORN (w/ or w/o Butter)	3.55	High Quality Corn, Coconut Oil & Flavacol Seasoning makes for Great Popcorn! (#85 bag size)
MEDIUM POPCORN (w/ or w/o Butter)	4.55	Get a bigger bag! (#130 bag size)
LARGE POPCORN (w/ or w/o Butter)	5.55	Get our biggest bag! (#170 bag size)
SMALL CARAMEL POPCORN	3.75	A sweet flavor and crunchy snack! (#85 bag size)
MEDIUM CARAMEL POPCORN	4.75	A sweet flavor and crunchy snack! (#130 bag size)
LARGE CARAMEL POPCORN	5.75	A sweet flavor and crunchy snack! (#170 bag size)
SMALL KETTLE POPCORN	3.75	Sweet and savory with a crisp crunch! (#85 bag size)
MEDIUM KETTLE POPCORN	4.75	Sweet and savory with a crisp crunch! (#130 bag size)
LARGE KETTLE POPCORN	5.75	Sweet and savory with a crisp crunch! (#170 bag size)
SMALL CHEDDAR POPCORN	3.95	Delicious, cheesy, popcorn full of intense flavor! (#85 bag size)
MEDIUM CHEDDAR POPCORN	4.95	Delicious, cheesy, popcorn full of intense flavor! (#130 bag size)
LARGE CHEDDAR POPCORN	5.95	Delicious, cheesy, popcorn full of intense flavor! (#170 bag size)
ROASTED JUMBO PEANUTS	3.95	An OldTime Favorite Snack - they are delicious! Served in a 6oz bag
1/2 LB. BAG SALT WATER TAFFY	4.85	Proudly Serving Sweet's Candy Co Assorted Flavors Salt Water Taffy. This taffy is whipped, soft & less stickey than typical "pulled" taffy. Try some!
1 LB. BAG SALT WATER TAFFY	8.75	Take a bag home with you!

### MCS-5. Candy Menu - 2021 Season

SOFT DRINK, SMALL	<b>3.10</b>	16oz Cup - no lids. Proudly serving Pepsi Products: Pepsi, Diet Pepsi, Mt. Dew, Dr. Pepper, Sierra Mist, Orange Crush, Raspberry Tea & Sobe Yumberry Lifewater
SOFT DRINK, MEDIUM	<b>3.65</b>	24oz Cup - no lids.
SOFT DRINK, LARGE	<b>4.70</b>	32oz Cup - no lids.
SOFT DRINK, SOUVENIR BOTTLE (2) or more purchased at same time , price per each	<b>8.55</b>	32oz Plastic Bottle w/ Lid & Handle. ORANGE Color Bottles for 2021. Price includes bottle and first fill. Hand wash only - NO DISHWASHERS! NO EXCHANGES!
SOFT DRINK, SOUVENIR BOTTLE (1) Single Bottle Purchase	<b>9.55</b>	32oz Plastic Bottle w/ Lid & Handle. ORANGE Color Bottles for 2021. Price includes bottle and first fill. Hand wash only - NO DISHWASHERS! NO EXCHANGES!
SOUVENIR BOTTLE, REFILLS	<b>0.99</b>	Refill your 2021 Bottle as many times as you wish during the 2021 Operating Season!
BOTTLED WATER	<b>2.80</b>	Proudly serving Aqua Fina, 16.9oz bottle

**\*Menu Price DOES NOT include applicable 6% PA Sales Tax.**

**Gluten Disclaimer:** WE DO NOT CLAIM ANY OF OUR ITEMS TO BE GLUTEN FREE. However, the following Menu Items from this Concession Stand are what we recommend for Guests that have issues with Gluten. These recommendations are for items that do not contain gluten from our best research to date, but are not guaranteed. Moreover, Concession Team Members do handle items that contain Gluten during their work day and Food & Prep surfaces are used for items that contain Gluten - sound food safety principles are practiced to reduce, but not necessarily eliminate, cross-contamination. Please use your own judgement / knowledge if you have any uncertainties or doubts. **The items that we recommend are: Popcorn, Peanuts, Cotton Candy, Candy Apples, Soft Drinks and Bottled Water.**

**Nut Allergians / Allergians:** Granulated Peanuts are used on some Candy Apples. The POPCORN is made using Coconut Oil.

We also sell Roasted Peanuts in the shell. The Marble Cooling Table holds both PLAIN & PEANUT COVERED Candy Apples.

*Other Food Allergians of Wheat & Soy are not present in the Candy Section.*

**Major Food Allergians:** Caramel Popcorn contains butter, and Cheddar Popcorn contains milk.

**Major Food Allergians:** Nuts are present in the Candy Section.

**Eggs:** Waldameer's Concession Stands do not use eggs in any of it's recipes / product procedures. **However, here is a list of some items in this Stand that have EGGS as part of the ingredient listing as of our best research to date:**

*None. EGG Free Stand. Main Items are Cotton Candy, Candy Apples & Popcorn.*